
CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

1.) SU19CR0350- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PATRICE MARCEHELL GREEN
Offense Date: 10/15/2018 DOB: 9/22/1963

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
GREEN, PATRICE $1,000.00 6/19/2019

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) SU24CR0129- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIAN LEE TEASLEY
Offense Date: 3/8/2023 DOB: 1/21/1992

Count 1.) MARIJUANA - POSSESSION MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED
Count 4.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A
POLICE OFFICER

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BISHOP, BRENDA $13,950.00 3/15/2023

TEASLEY, BRIAN $0.00 3/15/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) SU24CR0187- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELISABETH DANIELLE WRIGHT
Offense Date: 4/12/2023 DOB: 10/18/1992

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
SCONGIN, RONNIE $650.00 5/13/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

4.) SU24CR0282- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KAYLA NICOLE STARNES
Offense Date: 8/23/2023 DOB: 11/6/1995

Count 4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 5.) HIJACKING MOTOR VEHICLE 1ST DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ZAINE  THISTLE
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 7/1/2024

CoDefendant: AUSTIN HUNTER MCINVALE

CoDefendant: CHRISTOPHER EUGENE NIXON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) SU24CR0306- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHAWN YOLANDO BOSTIC
Offense Date: 3/1/2023 DOB: 10/14/2004

Count 1.) CARRYING WEAPON IN SCHOOL SAFETY
ZONES, AT SCHOOL FUNCTIONS, OR ON A BUS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WRIGHT, MILTON $65.00 3/2/2023

BOSTIC, SHAWN $0.00 3/2/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) SU24CR0314- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELISABETH DANIELLE WRIGHT
Offense Date: 4/12/2023 DOB: 10/18/1992

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
SCONGIN, RONNIE $650.00 5/13/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

7.) SU24CR0433- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CALEB ANTOINE ALLEN
Offense Date: 3/18/2024 DOB: 2/3/2004

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY
Count 4.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT
Count 6.) MARIJUANA - POSSESSION MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 7.) EMERGENCY HELP - INTERFERING WITH
CALL FOR
Count 8.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
Count 9.) ARMED ROBBERY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRIAN V PATTERSON
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) SU24CR0641- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JESUS ALBERTO PONCE-IRAZALVAL
Offense Date: 2/26/2023 DOB: 3/28/1988

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST
OFFENSE)

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $16,700.00 4/6/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

9.) SU24CR0771- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA HAYDEN ADDYMAN
Offense Date: 2/2/2023 DOB: 11/5/2003

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY
Count 2.) BATTERY-MISD
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Count 4.) UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY, OR USE
ANY FALSE, FR
Count 5.) LOITERING OR PROWLING

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M OLSON
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ADDYMAN, THOMAS $4,050.00 2/2/2023

ADDYMAN, TRACIE $4,050.00 2/2/2023

ADDYMAN, JOSHUA $0.00 2/3/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) SU24CR0812- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRENT MONROE BOLING
Offense Date: 2/18/2023 DOB: 9/23/1991

Count 1.) EXPLOIT/INFLICT/DEPRIVE DISABLED/
ELDER
Count 2.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $3,500.00 5/27/2023

CoDefendant: HALLEY MICHELLE HOGAN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) SU24CR0812- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. HALLEY MICHELLE HOGAN
Offense Date: 2/18/2023 DOB: 9/11/1991

Count 1.) EXPLOIT/INFLICT/DEPRIVE DISABLED/
ELDER
Count 2.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $3,500.00 5/27/2023

CoDefendant: BRENT MONROE BOLING

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

12.) SU24CR0834- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONASON NICOLAS COREUS
Offense Date: 3/14/2023 DOB: 1/5/1989

Count 1.) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD TO CREATE/USE/
POSSESS COUNTER
Count 2.) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/
POSSESSING IDENTIF
Count 3.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 5.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 6.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 7.) POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A
CRIME
Count 8.) UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY, OR USE
ANY FALSE, FR
Count 9.) UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY, OR USE
ANY FALSE, FR
Count 10.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD
Count 12.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 13.) RECKLESS DRIVING
Count 14.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KIM T STEPHENS
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00 7/18/2023

CoDefendant: TYRONE  GILLESPIE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

13.) SU24CR0834- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TYRONE  GILLESPIE
Offense Date: 3/14/2023 DOB: 12/17/1992

Count 1.) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD TO CREATE/USE/
POSSESS COUNTER
Count 2.) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/
POSSESSING IDENTIF
Count 3.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 5.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 6.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 7.) POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A
CRIME
Count 8.) UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY, OR USE
ANY FALSE, FR
Count 9.) UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY, OR USE
ANY FALSE, FR
Count 11.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $18,900.00 3/16/2023

CoDefendant: JONASON NICOLAS COREUS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) SU24CR0854- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KRYSTAL SADE FAUST
Offense Date: 1/9/2023 DOB: 8/14/1986

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-1ST DEGREE
Count 2.) FAMILY VIOLENCE BATTERY - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HAIRSTON, TERENCE $4,600.00 2/24/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) SU24CR0868- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ASHLEY MARIE PORTER
Offense Date: 4/2/2023 DOB: 11/10/2005

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 4/13/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

16.) SU25CR0363- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RICO DONIEL HILL SR
Offense Date: 3/27/2025 DOB: 6/3/1974

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE
Count 2.) MARIJUANA LESS THAN 1 OZ
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,850.00 5/21/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) SU25CR0395- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OSCAR LEE SUTTON
Offense Date: 3/27/2025 DOB: 10/12/1966

Count 1.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/
FAILURE TO COMP

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) SU25CR0793- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DARIEN JAY COOTS
Offense Date: 5/2/2025 DOB: 1/27/1985

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, MORE THAN
AN OUNCE

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant ROBERT L BOOKER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $10.00 5/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) SU25CR0871- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY LEROY LONG
Offense Date: 5/16/2025 DOB: 7/10/1966

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING
Attorney
Attorney for State LISA  PAPPAS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00 5/17/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

20.) SU25CR0917- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CARMISKI ONTARIO KENNEY
Offense Date: 7/13/2024 DOB: 5/17/1976

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Attorney
Attorney for State LISA  PAPPAS
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 7/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) SU25CR0943- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DARIEN JAY COOTS
Offense Date: 5/3/2025 DOB: 1/27/1985

Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 3.) D.U.I. DRUGS
Count 4.) RECKLESS DRIVING
Count 5.) SPEEDING

Posted Speed: 45 Actual Speed: 70
Count 6.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ROBERT L BOOKER
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $6,284.00 5/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) SU25CR0951- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANGEL ANITA BRIGHTWELL-STOVALL
Offense Date: 8/9/2022 DOB: 3/12/1982

Count 1.) TRAFFIC OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $11,200.00 8/28/2022

CoDefendant: JAVARS ANTAION STONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

23.) SU25CR0970- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENTARI DAVID LEONARD
Offense Date: 1/22/2023 DOB: 4/10/1982

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 9/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) SU25CR1031- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIAN DOUGLAS SKINNER
Offense Date: 2/13/2023 DOB: 12/29/1987

Count 1.) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT FRAUD (BAD CHECKS)
$1500 OR MORE (

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 3/21/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) SU25CR1039- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MEREDITH COLE MULL
Offense Date: 4/2/2025 DOB: 10/8/1990

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 4/3/2025

MULL, MEREDITH $0.00 4/2/2025

CoDefendant: JEREMY CURTIS WILSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

26.) SU25CR1040- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELISHA ARRON MOREAU
Offense Date: 7/5/2023 DOB: 8/3/1993

Count 1.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,700.00 9/6/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) SU25CR1044- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHALONNIE CARTRICE MATTOX
Offense Date: 9/1/2023 DOB: 5/23/1974

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED
FELON
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED
FELON
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED
FELON

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  CROWE
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $16,700.00 9/1/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28.) SU25CR1050- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUINTELLUS XAVIER CLARKE
Offense Date: 8/27/2025 DOB: 9/15/1994

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
SMITH, DIANE $16,700.00 12/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

29.) SU25CR1127- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY TERES JONES
Offense Date: 8/25/2025 DOB: 11/23/1978

Count 1.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY
-16-4-1
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 4.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30.) SU25CR1131- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PERRY  SMITH
Offense Date: 8/28/2025 DOB: 7/25/1953

Count 1.) TRAFFIC OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT
Count 3.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 4.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) SU25CR1141- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAMERON  GETER
Offense Date: 11/16/2023 DOB: 10/18/2006

Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY-
FELONY
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF PISTOL OR REVOLVER BY
PERSON UNDER 1
Count 3.) MARIJUANA LESS THAN 1 OZ

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $8,463.00 11/16/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

32.) SU25CR1148- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OWEN JAMES HAYDEN
Offense Date: 7/20/2025 DOB: 2/11/2005

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 2.) HARASSING PHONE CALLS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ADAM S LEVIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HAYDEN, JOAN $11,200.00 7/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) SU25CR1153- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAYLOR MOSS NOLTENSMEIER
Offense Date: 7/19/2024 DOB: 4/20/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KIM T STEPHENS
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
MOSS, STEPHEN $5,700.00 10/5/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) SU25CR1157- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TYAWNA TESHAY WILLIAMS
Offense Date: 8/26/2023 DOB: 7/14/1984

Count 1.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 2.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 3.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 5.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 6.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Attorney
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $16,700.00 8/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

35.) SU25CR1158- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DESHUN  WATKINS
Offense Date: 1/18/2023 DOB: 8/18/1986

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant RYAN J. SWINGLE
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HENDERSON, BERTHA H $5,700.00 3/7/2023

CoDefendant: DEJANERO MARQUESE MATTOX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

36.) SU25CR1162- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TEGRA NISHELL BUTLER
Offense Date: 8/6/2025 DOB: 7/23/1989

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) AFFRAY (FIGHTING)

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BUTLER, TEGRA $1.00 8/7/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

37.) SU25CR1164- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TELLY LAMAR EDWARDS
Offense Date: 9/10/2024 DOB: 3/20/1975

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
EDWARDS, TELLY $5.00 11/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

38.) SU25CR1165- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PORSHA COURTNEY BIAZ
Offense Date: 6/11/2025 DOB: 1/8/1985

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR
REVOKED REGISTR
Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BROWN, STEVEN $130.00 6/13/2025

BIAZ, PORSHA $0.00 6/14/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39.) SU25CR1166- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TELLY LAMAR EDWARDS
Offense Date: 7/4/2024 DOB: 3/20/1975

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $390.00 8/30/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40.) SU25CR1167- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PORSHA COURTNEY BIAZ
Offense Date: 5/24/2025 DOB: 1/8/1985

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 3.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS
SAFE) (DRUGS)
Count 4.) HEADLIGHTS

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,061.00 5/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/10/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 10, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

41.) SU25CR1168- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL TERRELL BILLUPS
Offense Date: 7/17/2025 DOB: 8/10/1990

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED
FELON
Count 2.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JOHN JAY MCARTHUR
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BILLUPS, MICHAEL $0.00 7/19/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42.) SU25CR1170- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RAYMOND JAMES ALLISON
Offense Date: 5/25/2025 DOB: 5/10/1964

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ALLISON, RAYMOND $9.00 12/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

43.) SU25CR1171- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JATAURIS DEKWON BAKER
Offense Date: 4/29/2023 DOB: 1/3/1994

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $9,000.00 5/1/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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44.) SU25CR1173- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DELVIN DURAN BUCKLES
Offense Date: 9/19/2025 DOB: 2/20/1987

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant LESLIE SPORNBERGER JONES
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $11,200.00 10/10/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

45.) SU25CR1187- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PEYTON MCGUIRE JENKINS
Offense Date: 6/21/2024 DOB: 4/23/2001

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE
Count 2.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL
Count 3.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC
Count 4.) DRIVING WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY
STREET
Count 5.) HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM S. COWSERT
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,861.00 6/21/2024

JENKINS, PEYTON $0.00 6/21/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

46.) SU25CR1190- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CURIOKI DANTE HYCHE
Offense Date: 8/29/2025 DOB: 5/10/1988

Count 1.) MARIJUANA - POSSESSION MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 2.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - FELONY
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JOHNSON, JUANITA $6,800.00 9/1/2025

JOHNSON, JONAS $6,800.00 9/1/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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47.) SU25CR1206- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CURIOKI DANTA HYCHE
Offense Date: 10/3/2025 DOB: 5/10/1988

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH
INTENT TO DISTR
Count 2.) MARIJUANA - POSSESSION MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WILLIAMHAM, JESSICA $22,200.00 11/30/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

48.) SU25CR1209- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SPENCER THURLOW LONG
Offense Date: 8/31/2025 DOB: 6/26/1985

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 4.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

49.) SU25CR1210- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHN FITZHUGH ORCHARD
Offense Date: 12/17/2024 DOB: 2/21/1994

Count 1.) HOMICIDE BY VEHICLE IN 1ST DEGREE
Count 2.) HOMICIDE BY VEHICLE IN 1ST DEGREE
Count 3.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC
Count 4.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL
Count 5.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ROBERT L BOOKER
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HAND, LEE WYNAY $22,211.00 1/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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50.) SU25CR1217- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FLETCHER ISAIAH BRINKMAN
Offense Date: 8/8/2025 DOB: 5/7/2007

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
Count 3.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
Count 4.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant C CHRISTOPHER FLINN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $22,200.00 9/12/2025

CoDefendant: MICHAEL ALEXANDER BARNETT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

51.) SU25CR1228- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEREMY EVAN BERGER
Offense Date: 6/29/2023 DOB: 3/23/2002

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JEFFREY A ROTHMAN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $1,580.00 6/29/2023

BERGER, JEREMY $0.00 6/29/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

52.) SU25CR1242- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON ANTWOIN FAUST
Offense Date: 10/25/2024 DOB: 5/15/1984

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT
Count 2.) MARIJUANA LESS THAN 1 OZ
Count 3.) D.U.I. DRUGS
Count 4.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE
Count 5.) SPEEDING

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRIAN V PATTERSON
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $11,200.00 10/27/2024

FAUST, JASON $0.00 10/27/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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53.) SU25CR1243- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ZARIA  BOUPHA
Offense Date: 7/3/2023 DOB: 1/25/2002

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOUPHA, ZARIA $156.00 7/4/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

54.) SU25CR1249- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BENJAMIN COREY DEBERRY
Offense Date: 3/12/2023 DOB: 10/4/1991

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DEBERRY, MARY WOOD $5,700.00 1/10/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#
ADDYMAN, JOSHUA HAYDEN SU24CR0771- S 9
ALLEN, CALEB ANTOINE SU24CR0433- S 7
ALLISON, RAYMOND JAMES SU25CR1170- S 42
BAKER, JATAURIS DEKWON SU25CR1171- S 43
BERGER, JEREMY EVAN SU25CR1228- S 51
BIAZ, PORSHA COURTNEY SU25CR1165- S 38
BIAZ, PORSHA COURTNEY SU25CR1167- S 40
BILLUPS, MICHAEL TERRELL SU25CR1168- S 41
BOLING, BRENT MONROE SU24CR0812- S 10
BOSTIC, SHAWN YOLANDO SU24CR0306- S 5
BOUPHA, ZARIA SU25CR1243- S 53
BRIGHTWELL-STOVALL, ANGEL ANITA SU25CR0951- S 22
BRINKMAN, FLETCHER ISAIAH SU25CR1217- S 50
BUCKLES, DELVIN DURAN SU25CR1173- S 44
BUTLER, TEGRA NISHELL SU25CR1162- S 36
CLARKE, QUINTELLUS XAVIER SU25CR1050- S 28
COOTS, DARIEN JAY SU25CR0793- S 18
COOTS, DARIEN JAY SU25CR0943- S 21
COREUS, JONASON NICOLAS SU24CR0834- S 12
DEBERRY, BENJAMIN COREY SU25CR1249- S 54
EDWARDS, TELLY LAMAR SU25CR1164- S 37
EDWARDS, TELLY LAMAR SU25CR1166- S 39
FAUST, JASON ANTWOIN SU25CR1242- S 52
FAUST, KRYSTAL SADE SU24CR0854- S 14
GETER, CAMERON SU25CR1141- S 31
GILLESPIE, TYRONE SU24CR0834- S 13
GREEN, PATRICE MARCEHELL SU19CR0350- S 1
HAYDEN, OWEN JAMES SU25CR1148- S 32
HILLSR, RICO DONIEL SU25CR0363- S 16
HOGAN, HALLEY MICHELLE SU24CR0812- S 11
HYCHE, CURIOKI DANTA SU25CR1206- S 47
HYCHE, CURIOKI DANTE SU25CR1190- S 46
JENKINS, PEYTON MCGUIRE SU25CR1187- S 45
JONES, ANTHONY TERES SU25CR1127- S 29
KENNEY, CARMISKI ONTARIO SU25CR0917- S 20
LEONARD, KENTARI DAVID SU25CR0970- S 23
LONG, ANTHONY LEROY SU25CR0871- S 19
LONG, SPENCER THURLOW SU25CR1209- S 48
MATTOX, SHALONNIE CARTRICE SU25CR1044- S 27
MOREAU, ELISHA ARRON SU25CR1040- S 26
MULL, MEREDITH COLE SU25CR1039- S 25
NOLTENSMEIER, TAYLOR MOSS SU25CR1153- S 33
ORCHARD, JOHN FITZHUGH SU25CR1210- S 49
PONCE-IRAZALVAL, JESUS ALBERTO SU24CR0641- S 8
PORTER, ASHLEY MARIE SU24CR0868- S 15
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SKINNER, BRIAN DOUGLAS SU25CR1031- S 24
SMITH, PERRY SU25CR1131- S 30
STARNES, KAYLA NICOLE SU24CR0282- S 4
SUTTON, OSCAR LEE SU25CR0395- S 17
TEASLEY, BRIAN LEE SU24CR0129- S 2
WATKINS, DESHUN SU25CR1158- S 35
WILLIAMS, TYAWNA TESHAY SU25CR1157- S 34
WRIGHT, ELISABETH DANIELLE SU24CR0187- S 3
WRIGHT, ELISABETH DANIELLE SU24CR0314- S 6
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